Ward Affidavit of Truth and Statement of Fact, which is on and for the record, it is noted that the Great 

British Pound (£) legal tender or fiscal currency, whichever term is used, is representative of confidence, 

faith, and belief, so this surety for a security by way of a lien is equal to forty-five million pounds GBP 

(45,000,000.00 GBP) of confidence, faith, and belief.  

29) Let it be known on and for the record that confidence, faith, and belief is nothing of any material, physical, 

or tangible substance or evidence in fact. 

30) Let it be known on and for the record that since SHABANA MAHAMOOD in the position of Head for

[...]

NOTICE that I, Baron Paul of the House of Briggs, have an Affidavit of Obligation – Security by way of a lien 

against, and therefore an interest in, the personal estate of SHABANA MAHAMOOD in the position of Head 

for Ministry of Justice. 

For the amount of forty-five million GBP £45,000,000.00   

This is a formally published legal securitised commercial instrument in PDF format at Record location:  
https://www.facebook.com/groups/798269636907862/files/   

mailto:customer.relationsuk@equifax.com
mailto:jcocasework@ico.org.uk
mailto:guardian.letters@theguardian.com